VAPO, The Parent Organization of Valley Academy Governing Council Minutes – August Meeting 8.18.2020/ 10:01 a.m.

Meeting called and facilitated by	A. Wilson (Treasurer)
Type of Meeting	Elections (Virtual)
Attendees	A. Wilson (Treasurer), D. Hunker (VP), B. Paucek (Office Assistance), Mrs. Brooks (Principal)
Guests	None

Meeting called to order at 10:01 a.m.

Guest Comments: None

Administrator's Report: None

New Business: A. Wilson advised we needed to vote for President and Vice President. D. Hunker has shown interest in filling the President position for the upcoming school year. A. Wilson has motioned for D. Hunker to be the President for the 2020-2021 school year. A. Paucek 2nd the motion. All in favor. Motion passed for D. Hunker to be President.

B. Paucek has shown interest in filling the Vice President position for the upcoming school year. A. Wilson has motioned for B. Paucek to be the Vice President for the 2020-2021 school year. D. Hunker 2nd the motion. All in favor. Motion passed for B. Paucek to be Vice President.

Committee Reports

Coyote Pride: Spirit Day t-shirt sales will be facilitated by the school office and will use the same online vendor as last year. The administration has decided that the students will be allowed to wear their spirit shirts every Friday during remote learning.

Office Fundraising: D. Hunker advised that the fall fundraiser is completely online and will start later this week.

Special Events: There was a discussion about Caught Being Good and how it would be handled with all the kids doing school remotely. It was decided that each month all the teachers will choose one student that they feel has earned it and a gift card or other special item will be mailed to that student.

VAPO meetings will be held virtually on the 2nd Tuesday of each month at 8:15 a.m. The school families will be notified that if they would like to attend the meeting, they can get a link to the meeting from the school secretary.

Meeting adjourned at 10:19 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Amy Joy Wilson

Treasurer

VAPO, The Parent Organization of Valley Academy